CITY OF PAHOKEE



AGENDA

City Commission Workshop Meeting

Tuesday, June 11, 2024, at 5:00 PM

Pahokee Commission Chambers 360 East Main Street Pahokee, Florida 33476

CITY COMMISSION:

Keith W. Babb, Jr., Mayor Clara Murvin, Vice Mayor Derrick Boldin, Commissioner Sanquetta Cowan-Williams, Commissioner Everett D. McPherson, Sr., Commissioner

CITY STAFF:

Michael E. Jackson, Interim City Manager Nylene Clarke, Interim City Clerk Burnadette Norris-Weeks, Esq., City Attorney Joseph R. Martin, Interim Director of Finance

[TENTATIVE: SUBJECT TO REVISION]

AGENDA

- A. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- B. ROLL CALL
- C. TOPIC
 - 1. RE-ESTABLISHING COMMUNITY BOARDS
 - 2. CITY MANAGER SELECTION PROCESS
- D. DISCUSSION, COMMENTS, CONCERNS
- E. ADJOURN

Any citizen of the audience wishing to appear before the City Commission to speak with reference to any

Any citizen of the audience wishing to appear before the City Commission to speak with reference to any agenda or non-agenda item must complete the "Request for Appearance and Comment" form and present completed form to the City Clerk prior to commencement of the meeting.

Should any person seek to appeal any decision made by the City Commission with respect to any matter considered at this meeting, such person will need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. Reference: Florida Statutes 286.0105)

In accordance with the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), this document can be made available in an alternate format upon request. Special accommodations can be provided upon request with three (3) days advance notice of any meeting, by contacting City Clerk Tijauna Warner at Pahokee City Hall, 207 Begonia Dr. Pahokee, FL 33476 Phone: (561) 924-5534. If hearing impaired, telephone the Florida Relay Service Number, 800-955-8771 (TDD) or 800-955-8770 (Voice), for assistance. (Reference: Florida Statutes 286.26).